OP \$340.00 3206527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY		09/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 213		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19803		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3206527	TAKE PRIDE. IT'S A DAISY			
Registration Number:	3005498	TAKE AIM AT SAFETY DISCIPLINE PATIENCE R			
Registration Number:	2991237	TARGET PRO			
Registration Number:	2890892	PRECISION MAX			
Registration Number:	2804399	SEED-SELECTOR			
Registration Number:	2740077	SHATTERBLAST			
Registration Number:	2837060	FIRST NATURE			
Registration Number:	2362626	ACCU-LASER			
Registration Number:	1424770	POINT SIGHT			
Registration Number:	1044086	POWER LINE			
Registration Number:	1465361	THE ARKANSAS CAN OPENER			
Registration Number:	0695896	DAISY			
Registration Number:	0694867	DAISY			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0608

900421585

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITHLLP
Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET, THREE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

source=32a Trademark Security Notice (Daisy) - Executed#page1.tif source=32a Trademark Security Notice (Daisy) - Executed#page2.tif source=32a Trademark Security Notice (Daisy) - Executed#page3.tif source=32a Trademark Security Notice (Daisy) - Executed#page4.tif source=32a Trademark Security Notice (Daisy) - Executed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0609

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC (the "Agent") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a security interest in the Trademarks referenced therein, including such trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, excluding, for clarity, any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a verified "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant, attachment or perfection of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or cause the voiding, lapse or abandonment of, such intent-to-use trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable federal law, to the Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1.

The Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US_ACTIVE-136374041.4

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: Keith Higginbotham Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC

By:
Name: David E. Fraimow
Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
TAKE PRIDE. IT'S A DAISY	United States	Registered	3206527	2/6/2007	Daisy Manufacturing Company
TAKE AIM AT SAFETY DISCIPLINE PATIENCE RESPONSIBILITY SELF-CONTROL DAISY OUTDOOR PRODUCTS (Design)	United States	Registered	3005498	10/11/2005	Daisy Manufacturing Company
TARGET PRO	United States	Registered	2991237	9/6/2005	Daisy Manufacturing Company
PRECISION MAX	United States	Registered	2890892	10/5/2004	Daisy Manufacturing Company
SEED-SELECTOR	United States	Registered	2804399	1/13/2004	Daisy Manufacturing Company
SHATTERBLAST	United States	Registered	2740077	7/22/2003	Daisy Manufacturing Company
FIRST NATURE	United States	Registered	2837060	4/27/2004	Daisy Manufacturing Company
ACCU-LASER	United States	Registered	2362626	6/27/2000	Daisy Manufacturing Company
POINT SIGHT	United States	Registered	1424770	1/13/1987	Daisy Manufacturing Company
POWER LINE	United States	Registered	1044086	7/20/1976	Daisy Manufacturing Company, Inc.
THE ARKANSAS CAN OPENER	United States	Registered	1465361	11/17/1987	Daisy Manufacturing Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0613

Trudemark	Country	Status	App/Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
DAISY	United States	Registered	0695896	4/12/1960	Daisy
					Manufacturing
					Company
DAISY	United States	Registered	0694867	3/22/1960	Daisy
					Manufacturing
					Company

RECORDED: 09/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0614